SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.6
(ID#22792)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, May 21, 2024

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 214, Item 709. Last assessed to: Fred
Carnighan. District 4. [$44,267-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Bette Mills,
Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated with parcel
664080009-9;

Continued on Page 2

ACTION:Policy

i/ A

Matthew Jennings, Traa}m‘-ﬁx Cc;ugétor 5/8/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez

Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector
Absent: Gutierrez Clerk of the Board
Date: May 21, 2024 By: N
XC: Tax Collector Dep
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

2. Approve the claim from Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Rosemarie
Cereghino, Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan, last assessee for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction tax sale associated with parcel
664080009-9;

3. Approve the claim from Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Patricia
Kozemski, Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan, last assessee for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated with parcel
664080009-9; and,

4. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Heirfinders Research
Associates, LLC, Assignee for Bette Mills, Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan in the
amount of $14,755.75, to Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for
Rosemarie Cereghino, Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan in the amount of
$14,755.74, and to Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Patricia
Kozemski, Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan in the amount of $14,755.74, no sooner
than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior
Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $ 44,267 $0 $ 44,267 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year:

23/24

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the June 4, 2019 public
auction tax sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded August
13, 2019. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 27, 2019, to parties of interest
as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received three claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Bette Mills, Heir to
the Estate of Fred Carnighan based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Proceeds notarized July 21, 2020, an Affidavit re Real Property of Small Value
recorded December 9, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002-735351, a Declaration Under
California Probate Code Section 13101 notarized March 27, 2020, and a Certificate
of Death for Fred Carnighan.

2. Claim from Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Rosemarie
Cereghino, Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan based on an Assignment of Right to
Collect Excess Proceeds notarized July 21, 2020, an Affidavit re Real Property of
Small Value recorded December 9, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002-735351, a
Declaration Under California Probate Code Section 13101 notarized April 10, 2020,
and a Certificate of Death for Fred Carnighan.

3. Claim from Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Patricia Kozemski,
Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan based on an Assignment of Right to Collect
Excess Proceeds notarized July 21, 2020, an Affidavit re Real Property of Small
Value recorded December 9, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002-735351, a Declaration
Under California Probate Code Section 13101 notarized March 12, 2020, and a
Certificate of Death for Fred Carnighan.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Bette
Mills, Heir to the Estate of Fred Carnighan be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of
$14,755.75, Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Rosemarie Cereghino, Heir to
the Estate of Fred Carnighan be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $14,755.74, and
Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC, Assignee for Patricia Kozemski, Heir to the Estate of
Fred Carnighan be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $14,755.74. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above
recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified
mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to heirs of the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim HeirfindersB
ATTACHMENT B. Claim HeirfindersR
ATTACHMENT C. Claim HeirfindersP

Cesar Eerna ¥ i %lNCI ‘;'gl' é i ; % ANAL ! gi 5/10/2024 Tﬂ?ﬁ%ﬁ D; gepué;ﬁ:nly Zounual 472720624
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY f:?lt: ‘\

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) s L, E;' Vs B
A i f‘dJ'

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 214 ltem 709 Assessment No.: 664080009-9
Assessee:. CARNIGHAN, FRED

Situs:

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019
Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$44.267.23 +/-  from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/\We were the ] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. _664080009-9 _; recorded on _8/13/2019 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
[ses achid )

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this [5* day of (l’zé/} 208y at {UsA\-"S“ //f{ J D{

County, State

Signature of Clam‘r;‘\ it Siggafure of Clgimant
’ \ See Afttached

Michael Haney, VP of Heirfinders Rescarch Associates
Print Name Print Name

5042 Wilshire Blvd #622

Street Address Street Address
Los Angeles. CA 90036

City, State. Zip City, State, Zip
323-937-3033

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completedin its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document s filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to
Heirfinders Research Associales LLC my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number 664080009-9 sold at public auction on _5/30/2019-6/4/2019 |
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $_ $44.267.234/-  and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facls of which | am aware
relating to the value of this right | am assigning.

LBl DN AL Bette Mills

(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Name Printed)
131 Country Villas Drive
A
/’/( dff-f//?/ (Address)
STATE OF GALEORNA— )ss. _Safety Harbor, F1. 34695
COUNTY OF ,ﬂf“ s ) (City/State/Zip)

727-492-7863
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

on WAL lH G781 , before me,_ i grmipn € ST e 7 X s Fal, personally
appeared DEYTE mite> . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand_and official-seal. . ;
; ". Y ',“‘ DTHARMAINE ¢ -'““"’-“J'i,fx"\,‘
//i// A~ » g x i “{This area for official seal)
£ By ik mes

(Signature of Notary) TR bt et g

¥ Services

l, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that | have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TC FILE A CLAIM ON

HIS OWN WITHOL{T ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

i Michael Haney

(Signature of Assignee) S {Name Printed)

5042 Wilshire Blvd Ste 622

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF ) Los Angeles, CA 90036

(City/State/Zip)

On \ , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Michasl Hanay e , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the m?h'iﬁ-iiqument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the® signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. See Atta@hﬁ"ﬁ

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy. or
validity of that document.

State of California

County of _| 5g Angeles )

On ___July 21, 2020 before me, Luz M _Catalan Natary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Michael Haney

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose namely) is/ere-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/streftivey executed the same in
his/hesithed authorized capacity(sg). and that by his/kestheir signature(s] on the instrument the
person(y). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(& acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. LUZ M. CATALAN
. ) Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County
% 4 Commission # 2263618
My Comm, Expires Nov 17, 2022

Signature (Seal)

Description of Attached document:

Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
Document Date: July 21, 2020

ASSESSMENT NUMBER: 664080009-9



DOC B8 Z00Z2-735351
RECORDING REQUESTED BY 12/09/2002 08:00A Fea:37.00
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. Recorded in Official Records
Alston & Gieser, LLP County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso
A . €
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO sessor ounty Clerk & Recordaer

MR THD

NAME Thomas M. Gieser, Esqg.
Alston & Gieser, LLP
ADDRESS '
4 Hutton Centre Drive u [ s [ oo | sz | oa | roon }WWRISWAme
CITYISTATEZIP  Suite 720 } \ R ‘ |
Santa Ana, CA 92707

=)

A R 5 COPY LONG REFUND l NCNG\%EK
TITLE(S) @
Affidavit re Real Property of Small Value
{$20,000 or Less)

DOCUMENT PROVIDED BY STEWART TITLE OF CALIFORNIA INC COVERPG DOC



cffi2-735351
12/689/2602 68 0RA
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DE-305
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Name, sias. .o number, and address): TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS - FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY ]
(Ao recordtng retuem to): (714) 432-1555 (714) 432-0555
"THOMAS M. GIESER, ESQ.

ALSON AND GIESER, LLP

4 HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE . SUITE 750

SANTA ANA, CaA 92707

ATTORNEY FOR (Namey FRED CARNIGHAN

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

STREET ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis st.

MAILING ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE: Indio, CA 92201
BRANCH NAME: Indio Court

MATTER OF (Nams): LILLIAN C . CORELLA

DECEDENT

AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE o i
. ($20,000 or Less) A i"v Pﬂ 17(95

FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. Decedent (name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA
died on (date): JULY 20 . 1996
- Decedent died at (city, state): ~ KIRKWOOD, ST. LOUTS squs 0L = @
3. At least six months have elapsed since the date of death of decedent as shown in EE%RN%%%TR?VFE%Q%?‘! A
the certified copy of decadent's death certificate attached to this affidavit. (Attach a
certified copy of decedent's death certiffcate. ) UCT 2 3 2802
4. a. [__] Decedent was domiciled in this county at the time of death.
b. [(X] Decedent was not domiciled in California at the time of death. Decedent
died owning real property In this county. M. SELBERT
5. a. The following Is a legal description of decedent's real property claimed by the
declarants (copy description from deed or other legal instrument):
described in an attachment labeled Attachment 5a.

N

b. Decedent's interest in this real property is as follows (specify):
PROPERTY OWNER

6. Each declarant is a successor of decedent (as defined in Probate Code section 13006) and a successor to decedent's interest in the
real Eroperty described in item 5a, and no other person has a Superior right, becauss each deciarant is

a. (will) a beneficlary who succesded to the property under dscedant's will {Attach a copy of the will )
b (no wlll} a person who succeeded to the property under Probate Code sections 6401 and 6402

7. Names and addresses of each guardian or conservator of decedent's estate at date of death
none are as follows* (specify}:

8. The gross value of all real property In decadent's estate 9. An Inventory and Appraisal of decedent's real property in
in California as shown by the /nventory and Appraisal, California is attached. The Inventory and Appraisal was made
excluding the real property described in Probate Code sec- by a probate referee appointed for the county in which the prop-
tion 13050 (joint tenancy, property passing to decedent's erty is located. (You may use Judicial Council form DE-160. )

Spouss, elc.), does not exceed $20,000.
10. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California
for administration of decedent's estate.
* You must have a copy of this affidavit with attachments personally served or mailed to each person named in Item 7.
{Continued on reverse)

Foom Approved by he AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE Probale Code. § 13200
oﬁ‘f{%‘:ﬁﬂﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁ"‘,;‘,] (Probate) Solutfons
Mandatory Use {1/172000) &k Plus




- ( {
| MATTER OF (Neme): LILLIAN C. CORELLA

CASE NUMBER:

DECEDENT
11. Funeral expenses, expenses of last illness, and all known unsscured debts of the decedent have been paid. [NOTE: You may be-

personally llable for decedent’s unsecured debts up o the fair market value of the real property and any income you receive from it.]
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: AUGUST 13, 2002 (ﬂ :
FRED CARNIGHAN R P Lok C srvisliun,

[TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OFIGECLARANT)
Date: ’
ST T T T aveorPriNTiaMg T T T (SIGNATURE OF DEGLARANT)
Date: ’
’ (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) T ) {SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS (NOTE: No notary acknowledgment may be aflixed as a rider (small strip) to this page. If addi-
tional nolary acknowledgments are required, they must be attached as 8-1/2- by 11-inch pages.)

MISSOURI
STATE OF GM=FORMNY: COUNTY OF (specify); ST. LOUIS

On (date): August 13, 2002 » before me (name and titls): Patrick R. Gunn, Notary Public,
personally appeared (name): FRED CARNIGHAN

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with-
in instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she exacuted the instrument in his or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person actad, ex i

WITNES&W:} official geal. (NOTARY S
s —

(SIGNATURE'OF NOT, PUBLIC)

Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Dec. 11, 2005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF (specify):

On (date): » before me (name and title):
personally appeared (names):

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose names are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the instrument In their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures
on the instrument the persons, or the entity or entities upon behalf of which the persons acted , executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(NOTARY SEAL)

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC)

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE
| certify that the foregolng, including any attached notary acknowledgments and any attached
legal description of the property (but excluding other attachments), is a true and correct copy of
the original affidavit on file in my office. (Certified copies of this affidavit do not include the (1)
death certificate, (2) will, or (3) inventory and apprais,a!.

Date: /0 / 2, Clerk, by

AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE Page two

AR

e~
DE-305 [Rev, January 11908

2882-735351

12/89/2002 688 BBA
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This must be In red to
“CERTIFIED COP‘:"I?e

lEar:h document to which this certificate is ettached
Certified to be a full, true ang correct copy of the
original on fits ang of fecord in my office.

Superior Court of California

Counly of Riverside
José OctgviyG én, Cl

......
.......

Carﬁﬁcaﬂor{‘must be i;a red to
“CERTIFIED COPY* ..

2062-735351
12/689/2962 §8:88R
4 of 11
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STATE OF MISSOURI
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ATTACHMENT 5A
DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY

Unimproved real property located in Desert Hot Springs, more particularly described as:

The West half of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter
of Section 27, Township 2 South, Range 4 East, San Bernardino Base and Meridian. Excepting
therefrom the Southerly 40 feet as conveyed to the County of Riverside by Deed recorded J uly §,
1949 in Book 1090, Page 511 of official records.

Said property is also known as Lot #32 of Licensed Surveyor's Map on file in Book 15,

Page 87 of Records of Survey of said Riverside County. N

Excepting therefrom an undivided 9/10 of all oil, gas and other hydro-carbon substances
lying in or under said property.

QTR T e
JN003720\00 NATTACHMENT $A.DOC 12/69/2682 88 60A
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July 10, 1976

To Whom It May Concern:

In the event of the death of the undersigned, it is mutally agreed by the under-
signed: Ray J. Corella and Lillian Corella that the following requests be executed:

L. Any and all monies due us from Life Insurance Policies (Carried at Doanes) be
payable to Fred Carnighan of 419 Oak St., Webster Groves, Missouri,

Il. Any and all money on deposit at our Banks be paid to Fred’?Camighan.

II. Property located at Desert Hot Springs California, and recorded in Riverside County,
California is hereby willed to Fred Camighan of 419 Qak St., Webster Groves, Missouri -
(Residence) 8837 Manchester Rd., Brentwood, MO (Business).

Signed: Ray J. Corella 7-10-76
Signed: Lillian C. Corella 7/10/76

2062-735331
O 25
PR—— ATNE A s



{ DE-160, GC-040

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, ».... ba numbar, and address). TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS.: FOR COURT USE ONLY
‘ . (714) 432-1555 (714) 432-0555

ALSTON AND GIESER, LLP
4 HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE
SUITE 720

SANTA ANA, CA 92707

ATTORNEY FOR (Meme):  FRED CARNIGHAN
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREETAODRESS: 46-200 OASIS ST.
MAILING ADDRESS:
cirvanpzipcope: INDIO, CA 92201
BRANCHNaME: INDIO COURT

ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA

DECEDENT [ ] CONSERVATEE MINOR

INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL (s
[__] Partial No= (] corrected * Oate of Dealh of Decedent or of Appantment of
IK] Final :] Roappm]sa for Sale Guardian or Conservalor:
Supplemental j Property Tax Certificate 7/20/96
APPRAISALS
1. Total appraisal by representative, guardian, or conservator (Attachment 1): $ -0-
2. Total appraisal by referes (Attachment 2): $ 10 ,000.00

TOTAL: $ 10,000.00

DECLARATION OF REPRESENTATIVE, GUARDIAN, CONSERVATOR, OR SMALL ESTATE CLAIMANT
3. Attachments 1 and 2 together with all prior inventories filed contain a true statement of
al [ Ja portion  of the estate that has come to my knowledge or possession, including particularly all money and all
just claims the estate has against me. | have truly, honestly, and impartially appraised to the best of my ability each item set forth in
Aftachment 1.
4. [ ] No probate referee Is required [ ] by order of the court dated (specify):
5. Property tax certificate. | certify that the requirements of Revenue and Taxation Code section 480
a. [_] are not applicable because the decedent owned no real property in California at the time of death.
b. [X] have been satisfied by the filing of a change of ownership statement with the county recorder or assessor of each county
in California in which the decedent owned property at the time of death.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Octcber 2, 2002

FRED CARNIGHAN } \%e// pm%—%

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME; INCLUDE TITLE IF CORPORATE QFFICER) [k SIGMATURE} O

STATEMENT ABOUT THE BOND
(Complete if required by local court rule)

6. [ ] Bondis waived, or the sole fiduciary is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt government agency.
7. [_] Bond filed in the amount of: § ] sufficient [_] Insufficient
8. [__] Receipts for: § have been filed with the court for deposits In a blocked account at (specify

institution and focation):

Date:

4

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY QR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)

(Continued on reverse)

Form Approved by the
oUNGil H

Judicisl C Callfornia INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL £0a Probate Cod, §§ 26102616,
DE-180, GC-O:?JF‘!J::. [Jl.f?-'%lolga’] 1998] Olll ns 8800-8980
12/69-/2062 88 ARA
9 of 11




I ‘ ' .
( (
‘ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA CASE NUMBER

[X ] DECEDENT [~ ] CONSERVATEE [T MiNOR

DECLARATION OF PROBATE REFEREE

9. I'have truly, honestly, and impartially appraised to the best of my ability each item set forth in Attachment 2.
10. A true account of my commission and expenses actually and necessarily incurred pursuant to my appointment is
Statutory commission: $ 75.
Expenses (specify): $ 35.00
TOTAL: § 110.00

WILLIAM W. SCOTT

vage

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and t. o B
Date: 8/26/02 s, 0 oo
WILLIAM W. SCOTT W PROBATE REFEREE
" .

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME}) (SIGNATURE OF REFEREE)

INSTRUCTIONS
(See Probate Code sections 2610-261 6, 8801, 8804, 8852, 8905, 8960, 8961, and 8963 for additional Instructions.)

1. See Probate Code section 8850 for items to be included in the inventory.

2. If the minor or conservatee Is or has been during the guardianship or conservatorship confined in a state hospital
under the jurisdiction of the State Department of Mental Health or the State Department of Developmental Services,
mail a copy to the director of the appropriate department in Sacramento (Prob. Code, § 2611).

3. The representative, guardian, Conservator, or small estate claimant shall list on Attachment 1 and appraise as of the
date of death of the decedent or date of appointment of the guardian or conservator at fair market value moneys,
curmrency, cash items, bank accounts and amounts on deposit with each financial institution (as defined in Probate
Cade section 40), and the proceeds of life and accident insurance policies and retirement plans payabie upon death in
lump sum amounts to the estate, except items whose fair market value is, in the opinion of the representative, an
amount different from the ostensible value or specified amount.

4. The representative, guardian, conservator, or small estate claimant shall list in Attachment 2 all other assets of the
estate which shall be appraised by the referes.

5. If joint tenancy and other assets are listed for appraisal purposes only and not as part of the probate estate, thay must
be separately listed on additional attachments and their value excluded from the total valuation of Attachments 1 and 2.

6. Each attachment should conform to the format approved by the Judicial Council {ses Inventory and Appraisal Attach-
ment (form DE-161, GC-041) and Cal. Rules of Court, rule 201),

DE-160, GC-040 (Rev. January 1, 1988) INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL Page twa

(AT 2552



/ .
¢ (
DE-161, GC-041

ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA CASE NUMBER;
INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL
ATTACHMENT NO: 2
(In decedents' estates, attachments must conform to Probate Page: 1 of: 1 total pages.
Code section 8850(c) regarding community and separate property.) (Add pages as required. )
ltem No, Deseription Appraised value

L

Unimproved real property located in Desert Hot
Springs, more particulary described ags:

The West half of the Southwest quarter of the $10,000.00
Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of

Section 27, Township 2 Socuth, Range 4 East, San

Bernardino Base and Meridian. Excepting

therefrom the Southerly 40 feet as conveyed to

the County of Riverside by deed recorded, July 8,

1549 in Book 1090, Page 511 of official records.

Said property is also known as Lot #32 of
Licensed Surveyor's Map on file in Book 15, Page
87 of Records of Survey of said kiverside County.

Excepting therefrom an undivided 9/106 of all oil,
gas and other hydrocarbon substances lying in or
under said property.

APN: 6564-080-009

DE-1

Form Approved by Iha

W T INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL ATTACHMENT O}ﬁ 2010.2013 ahon ecs,

S

CL& ns 10309
2882-735351 us
12/89/2862 88 : 6RA
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6.

9.

DECLARATION UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101
The undersigned Declarant, each for himself or herself and not tor the others, hereby declares:

[ am the successor in interest of  Fred Carnighan . who died in the City of Wcbster Groves
County of __ Saint Louis , State of Missouri, on Junc 22, 2011

At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent’s
death certificate attached to this declaration.

X No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the
Decedent’s eslale.
The decedent’s personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transter, or
delivery to the Declarant of the property described in this declaration.

The current gross fair market value of the Decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, docs not execed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000).

The property of Decedent which is to be paid, transterred or delivered to the Declarant under the provisions of
Calitornia Probate Code Section 13100 is; Approximately $$44,267 23 in excess proceeds from tax sale of
Riverside County APN 664080009-9
X The Declarant is the successor of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the Decedent’s interest in the described property.
The Declarant is authorized under Section 13051 of the Calitfornia Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor or the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate)
with respect to the Decedent’s interest in the described property. The name(s) of the successor(s)
of the Decedent is/are:

No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

The Declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the Declarant.

true and correct. Executed this day of #7291 al SAFETY /V}ﬂf/'é”ﬂf-

MLM&M Bette Jane Mills
Signature Name, Declarant

The Declarant declares under pen ?\1 of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

/-/z onig /a
The State ofw County of ;41/%( Y , to-wit: The foregoing affidavit or declaration ygs 29
subscribed and \WO n to, before me, by A€ 774 win€ . Executed on Lhm&(hy of g/ . al
ij £vY /’/f/l/‘,wﬁzﬂ/ i S

WITNESS A 7AND OFFIC [AL SEAL

# 5

LY / / . CHARMAINE P aniaN
Notar@ Public for the State ()f(vd-l#ﬂﬂ‘l‘f‘l_{f * T ; Notary Seal
Fz /1//% N 202




STATE FILE NUMBER

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

VS 300 MO 580-2211 (1-10)

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

124 -11

FRED CARNIGHAN

1. DECEDENT 'S LEGAL NAME (Include AKA s  any) (First, Miadle, Last, Sufta)

= NUMBER

92. HESIDENCE (GOUNTRY]
UNITED STATES

7. DATE OF BIRTH (Moetn, Oay, Year)
FEBRUARY 01, 1918

3. IF FEMALE, LAST NAME PRIOR TO FIRST
NARRIAGE

305552

4.AGTUAL OR PRESLUVED
DATE OF DEATH {Merith, Dy, Yaar]

JUNE 22, 2011

& BIRTHPLACE (G aha State o Fregn Couniry)
HAYDEN, ARIZONA

0. STREET AND NUMBER
989 WOODBINE DRIVE

(STATE, TERRITORY or PROVINGE) . COUNTY Sc. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION
| MisscurI SAINT LOUIS CRESTWOOD
Be. APARTMENT NO. 9!, ZIP COOE . TNSICE CITY UWIS?
63128-1125 [ Yes One

10, WAS DECEDENT EVERINUS. 11, MARITAL STATUS AT THE TIME OF DEATH 12, SURVIVING SPOUSE S NAME [If wie, ve name prior 1o fes! marnage.|
APMEQFORLES? O marries [ Married, but separated [ Widowed

B ves O N O Divorced [ Never Marned O usknown

13, FATHER'S NAVE (Firsl. Migdie, Las!, Suttx) 14. MOTHER'S PRIOA TO FIRST MARRIAGE (First Modia, Las!, Suftx)

FRED CARNIGHAN ROSARIO ORTEGA

15a. INFORMANT 'S NAME (Firsl, Mddle, Las!, Sufa) 150 RE LATIONSHIP TO DECLOENT 15¢. VAILING ADDRESS [Stree! anc Number, City, Slate, 2P Codv)

ROSEMARIE CEREGHINO ' DAUGHTER i 989 WOODBINE DRIVE, CRESTWOOD, MISSCURI 63126

16. PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one: see instructions.)

OTHER THAN A HOSPITAL

IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL | IF DEATH OCCURAED SOMEWHERE

17 FACILITY NAME It not instilution, gve siree! and number)
LUTHERAN CONVALESCENT HOME

202 METHOD OF DISPOSITION

18, CITY GR TOWN,
WEBSTER GROVES, MISSOURI 63118

O inpatent (] Emergency RoomiOutpatient [ DOA | [ Hoepice Facility B Nursing Home/Long Term Care Faciity [ Decedents Home [ Other (Specity)

STATE AND Z1P CODE

19. COUNTY CF DEATH
SAINT LOUIS

200, DATE OF CISPOSITION

21, PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of cemetery. Gemslory, cther place)

22. LOCATION (CAy or Town, State)

Burial Cremation Donation Entombment Flon, Oy Vo)
oo [ H el JUNE 28, 2011 NATIONAL CEMETERY JEFFERSON BARRACKS, MISSOURI
O Removal trom State (] Othar (Specty)
23, NAME AND COMPLETE ADORESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY 24 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE OR OTHEAR PERSON 25, FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT
GERBER CHAPEL ACTING AS SUCH LIGENSE NUMBER
23 W LOCKWOOD AVE, WEBSTER GROVES, MISSCURI 63118 ’ KARL £ BEKE 2006010541
5. ACTUAL OR PRESUMED TIME OF DEATH 77. WAS MEDIGAL EXAMINER/CORONER CONTACTED?
04:33 PM & vYes Ono
CAUSE OF DEATH and in
25, PART L Entet ne huio ol events - diseases, injunes, o complicabons — 1hal O'ecly caused Lhe ceath. DC NOT erter sermminal everts such as card ac ames!, respiratory ares?, or vaninculas Agproximate rievad
liox abom without showeng Ihe sticlogy. DO NOT ABBREVIATE, Enter orly one cause on o line. Add additional fines  necossary Onsét to Daan

IUMEDIATE CAUSE (Findd

dsease or condion -~> 3 _MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION MINUTES

fesulting in 0e3tn} Dué to (or 35 & consequence of):

ot i b _ATRIAL FIBRILLATION 10 DAYS

onkrm 3. Enie ihe UNDERLY- 0w te [or 85 0 conspquence of)

ING CAUSE (asaass of mury

that itiaied he events feating ¢ ATHEROSCLEROTIC HEART DISEASE 10 YEARS

In deain} LAGT. Duw fo [or a5 8 coneequonce off

a

PART Il. Erfer other sigrbcard conditons Conlibuang 13 death but not fesulting in tre underly ng cause gver in PART |

Oves  Owo

31, DI TOBAGCO USE GONTRIBUTE 10 DEATH?
[ Ves

& no

[ Probstily

O unkaown

34, DATE OF INJURY (Morsh, Day. Year) (Sock Month)

35, TIME OF INJURY

3. 1F FEMALE
D Not pregnant within pas! year

[ Pregnant at sime of death

[J Not pregnant, but pregnant within 42 days ol death
[ Not pregnani, but pragnant 43 days 10 1 year before death
O Unknown if pregnant within the past year

29. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFCRMED? [ Yos
30. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE THE CAUSE CF DEATH?

& no

33. MANNER OF DEATH
[ Natral

O Accidont

0O suicde

O Homicide
[ Pending investgaton
[ Could not be determned

36. PLACE OF INJURY (0.6 docedents hame, consiuclion sde: resiaurant; wooded stes)

3Ba. LOCATION OF INJURY - STATE 380, COUNTY

r'u. GITY R TOVIN

37 INIURY AT WORKT
O ves Ono

3843 STREET AND NUM2ER

36, 1P CODE"

39, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY CCCURRED

[ Other (Specity)

40.IF TRANSPORTATION ACCIDENT (SPECHFY)

O orverioperator~ [J Passenger [0 Pedustrian

41 {Cl

sicnaTURE [ DAVID A ABOTT

DAVID A A2BOTT

= Certifying Physidian — To the best of my knowladge, death occurred at the bme. date, and place, and due 1o the cause(s) and manner staled.
[ Medical Examiner/Caroner — On the basis of examination, and/or investigation, in my opnicn, death occured a! the time, date, and place, and due 10 the cause(s) and manner stated.

42. NANE. ACDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMFLETING CAUSE OF DEATH {item 28)

1035 BELLEVUE AVENUE SUITE 110, ST LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI 63117

44, CERTIFIER MO [IGENSE NUMBER
0000RO1GO1

MD

45 CERTFIER NPT NUMBZR
1568448850

43. TITLE OF CERTIFIER

45. DATE CEATIFIED Monlh Day, Year|
JULY 01, 2011

47. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE

» IVRA J. CROSS
49 D NT S EDUCATION

[Check the box thal best dascribes e hgheas! dagre ar keval of school
compiniod at tma of geath )
[ &th gracte o« less
[ 9th — 12n grade; no diploma
X High schoo graduate or GEG completed
O Some colloge eredit, bt no dagren
O assocate degree (e.9., AA, AS)
[ Bachelor's degree (e.g., BA, AB, BS)
[ Masters degree (e.g., MA, MS, MEng, MEJ, MSW, MBA)
[ Doctorate (e g.. PhD, EdD) or professional
degree (e.g., MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD)

82. DECEDENT S USUAL OCCUPATION (NDICATE TYRE OF WORK DONE
“RETIRED"

UPHOLSTERER

45. FOR REGISTRAR ONLY - DATE FILED (Mcein, Day, Yeu)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2011

50. CEGEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGINT

(Chock the bo that bos: doscrbes whather the
doceden! & SpanishMispanioLaling. Glieck the No™
box ¢ decixdent & nol SpanshHs pancLaine.)

No. not Spanish/Hispanic/Latino

3 Yes, Mexican, Muizan Amarisan,

DURING MOS ! OF WORKING LF£. DO NOT USE

1. DECECENT § RAGE

{Chack one or move races 10 inacale whal e decadent consadened Hmse of hevsal 1o be. |

B wite

[ Back or African American

[ Americen Ingian or Alaska Native
(N3ma of tmo enroded SANps| Mhe)

Chicana
O Yes. Puerto Rican 0 Asian Indan
0 ves, cuban [ crinese
3 Yes, other SpanishHispanicLating O Fibpine
(Specity) O Japanese
O Kerean
O Vietnamese

[ Cther Asian
(Speaty)
[ Native Hawaiian
11 Guamanian or Chamorro
[ samoan
[ Otner Pacitic letander
(Soagly)
O Oher
(Speaty)
O Unknowm

£5 KIND OF BUSINESSINDLSTRAY
FURNITURE RESTORATION

THIS IS A CERTIFIED COPY OF AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
repPIOducd,

(Do not accept f

o if seal improssion cannof b fekr )

THE REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS PROMIBITED BY LAW (sec. 193.245, 183255, & 193.315, ASMo 2004}

STATE OF MISSOURI
CITY OF JEFFERSON

)sa

Vital Records of the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Sarvicos

M0m1§|4%Al1g) 1 6 ngg

| HEREBY CERTIFY than this Is an

euﬂuﬂodu«lmnll-mlﬂcdtio:hmmmmnhnwwnhnm—mmor«umwm

Witnoss my hand as State Registrar of Vilsl Records and the Seal of the Missouri of Health and Senlor Services this date of

2. Bobosrne

State ﬁeqauv

VS-804D



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY R
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) ECE; t}/{:r}
i, ..,f
To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2@28 5!!@ ,2
' PF i o
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds Rk e

f
\’l'!‘ D
- HVERSIAE o\
Phorm foo Rl (LT A3
¥ ey~ L Y ,“4 2/

TC 214 Item 709 Assessment No.: 664080009-9 o AT

Assessee: CARNIGHAN, FRED

Situs:

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019
Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I’'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$44.267.23 +/- _from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /\We were the [_] lienholder(s),

XJ property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. _664080009-9 ; recorded on _8/13/2019 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
(See aticeled)

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
5¢ (
Executed this ( day of MG/I} ,208p at / U‘DA‘-*S" A1 4 0('

(\\ County, State
<X )

Signature of Ciaﬁnk\\ﬁ Sigggéf (Kn?it:a(:hed

Michae! Haney, VP of Heirfinders Research Associates
Print Name Print Name

5042 Wilshire Blvd #622

Street Address Street Address
Los Angeles. CA 90036

City, State. Zip City, State, Zip
323-937-3033

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby assign to
Heirfinders Research Associates LLC my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number ___664080009-9 sold at public auction on _5/30/2019-6/4/2019 |
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $__$44.267.23+/- _ and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware

relating to the value of this right | am assigning. .
/% e s Y10 Jdedo

AV, 21 D o QR Rosemarie Cereghino
(Signatu (Name Printed)
989 Woodbine Drive
(Address)
NS Ssown we
STATE OE &H:rFG‘RN'I'A"‘C , )ss. Saint Louis, MO 63126
COUNTY OF _Sank houd ) (City/State/Zip)

314-265-0922
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

~ ) \ N f N T
On Qeel 1 acas , before me, piltaa €00 iams [\Ja‘tml/pugpersonally
appeared__Roscmaci€  C ere Shino , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Wisagye e
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Ca‘lﬁdmia@tﬁat the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand anc%ofﬁ)_e' ial seal. S _..ihmmrb@;wﬁzé
s e - " 4 ~, ’ LIAM ‘a
Public - Not eal
%/ M ' is County - St Thjgmr§ for official seal)

(Signature of Notary) ] e e fiay 31, 2072 E
R R P R

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that | have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON
HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

Pz Michael Haney
(Signature of Assignee) ¢ (Name Printed)

5042 Wilshire Blvd Ste 622

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )sS.
COUNTY OF ) Los Angeles, CA 90036
(City/State/Zip)
'-—-ﬁ'—“—-—._‘_-\_ 0 . . .
On — , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally

—

appeared Michael Haney , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to thé"within_instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th&irsignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Se@ Attach@d

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual |
who signed the document to which this certificate is |
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or ’
validity of that document.

State of California
County of _Los Angeles )

on___July 21, 2020 before me, Luz M_Catalan_Notary Puhlic
{(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Michael Haney :
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personl{s) whose namely} isfare-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged io me that he/sirertsey executed the same in
his/hesthad authorized capacity(tsg). and that by his/kesithed signaturefs) on the instrument the
person(y). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature W (Seal)

LUZ M. CATALAN 3
Notary Public - Calife-=ia  #

Las Angeles County :
= 4 Commission # 2263618 ¥
: My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2022

Description of Attached document:

Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
Document Date: July 21, 2020

ASSESSMENT NUMBER: 664080009-9
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¥ . 2 of 11 DE-305
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITROUT ATTORNEY {Name, stai. _ar number, and sddress); TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS : FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
(#hax recording returm to): (714) 432-1555 (714) 432-0555
"THOMAS M.GIESER, ESQ.

ALSON AND GIESER, LLP
4 HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 750
SANTA ANA, CA 92707

ATTORNEY FOR Nemer  FRED CARMN IGHAN
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

STREET ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis St,
MAILING ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE: Indio, CA 92201
PNCHNE: _ Trdio Cotirk
MATTER OF (Name}: LILLIAN C. CORELLA
DECEDENT
AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE ﬁ’?vp" 5
($20,000 or Less) oA 7(9
FOR COURT USE ONLY
1. Decedent (name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA
cied on (date): JULY 20 ., 1996
2. Decedent died at (city, state): ~ KIRKWOOD, ST. LOUIS E 0 L = @
3. At least six months have elapsed since the date of death of decedent as shown in pegé?URN%}%%TR?VFE%%?R A
the certified copy of decedent's death certificate attached to this affidavit. (Aftach a
certified copy of decedent's death certificate, ) ocr 23 2007
4. a. [ ] Decedent was domiciled in this county at the time of death.
b. [X] Decedent was not domiciled In California at the time of death. Decedent
died owning real property in this county. M. SELBERT
5. a. The following Is a legal description of decedent's real Property claimed by the
declarants (copy description from deed or other legal Instrument): J

described in an attachment fabeled Attachment 5a,

b. Decedent's interest in this real property Is as follows (specify):
PROPERTY OWNER

b. (no wiil) 2 person who succeeded to the Property under Probate Code sections 6401 and 6402,
7. Names and addresses of each guardian or conservator of decedent's estate at date of death
none [ are as follows* {(specify):

8. The gross value of all real property In decedent’s estate 8. An Inventory and Appraisal of decedent's real property in
in California as shown by the inventory and Appraisal, Califomia is attached. The Inventory and Appraisal was made
excluding the raal property described in Probate Code sec- by a probate referee appointed for the county in which the prop-
tion 13050 (joint tenancy, property passing to decedant's erty is located. (You ma y use Judicial Council form DE-160, )

Spouss, elc.), does not exceed $20,000.
10. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California

for administration of decedent's estate.

* You must have a copy of this affidavit with attachments personally served or mailed to each person named In item 7.
(Continued on reverse)

Fm;vm by the AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE Probale Code. § 13200
odéggs':m. mﬁ'u‘;ﬁ'f"qmoio'a; (Probate) So}%

Mandatory Use [1/172000)



{ {

|- MATTER OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA

CASE NUMBER:

DECEDENT

11. Funeral expenses, expenses of last illness, and all known unsecured debts of the decedent have bean paid. [NOTE: You may be-
personally liable for decedent’s unsecursd debts up to the fair market value of the res! property and any income you receive from i, ]

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing Is true and correct.

Date: AUGUST 13, 2002 (;9 '

FRED CARNIGHAN L ’\g{ft%( UW

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME] {SIGNATURE OFIGECLARANT)

- b

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

R p

(TYPE Ol; PR‘lNT.NAiE). ) [SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS {NOTE: No notary acknowledgment may be affixed as a rider (small strip) to this page. If addi-
tional notary acknowledgments are required, they must be aftached as 8-1/2- by 1i-inch pages.)

MISSOURI
STATE OF GASFERN#; COUNTY OF (specify); ST. LOUIS

On (date): August 13, 2002 » before me (name and fitle): Patrick R. Gunn, Notary Public,
personally appeared (name): FRED CARNIGHAN

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with-
in instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she exscuted the instrument in his or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted X

WITNESS d official geal. (NOTARY SERL) PATRICK R.
Notary Public - Notary Seal
7z STATE OF MISSOURI
Sv. Louis County

= mmrunémﬁmmo) | My Commission Expires: Dec. 11, 2005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF (specify):

On (date): » before me (name and fitie):
personally appeared (nemes):

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose names are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the instrument in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures
on the instrument the persons, or the entity or entities upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(NOTARY SEAL)

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC)

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE
| certify that the foregoing, including any attached notary acknowledgments and any attached
legal description of the property (but excluding other attachments), is a true and comect copy of
the original affidavit on file in my office. (Certified copies of this affidavit do not include the (1)
death certificate, (2) will, or (3) inventory and appmis’al. obgfefCode spction 13202.)

Date: /0 / i Clerk, by

. Deputy

SUAiTer )

DE-305 [Rev, ‘-' R AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE Page two
(Probate)
T s
12/89./2662 68 9eR
3 of 11
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ATTACHMENT 5SA
DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY

Unimproved real property located in Desert Hot Springs, more particularly described as:

The West half of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter
of Section 27, Township 2 South, Range 4 East, San Bernardino Base and Meridian. Excepting
therefrom the Southerly 40 feet as conveyed to the County of Riverside by Deed recorded J uly §,
1949 in Book 1090, Page 511 of official records.

Said property is also known as Lot #32 of Licensed Surveyor's Map on file in Book 15,

Page 87 of Records of Survey of said Riverside County. .

Excepting therefrom an undivided 9/10 of all oil, gas and other hydro-carbon substances
lying in or under said property.
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July 10, 1976

To Whom It May Concern:

In the event of the death of the undersigned, it is mutally agreed by the under-
signed: Ray J. Corella and Lillian Corella that the following requests be executed:

L. Any and all monies due us from Life Insurance Policies (Carried at Doanes) be
payable to Fred Camighan of 419 Qak St., Webster Groves, Missouri.

II. Any and all money on deposit at our Banks be paid to Frcd»Camighan.

HI. Property located at Desert Hot Springs California, and recorded in Riverside County,
California is hereby willed to Fred Carighan of 419 Qak St., Webster Groves, Missour] -
(Residence) 8837 Manchester Rd., Brentwood, MO (Business).

Signed: Ray J. Corella 7-10-76
Signed: Lillian C. Corella 7/10/76

20B2-7335351
(11 e
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s { DE-160, GC-040
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, ».... bsr number, and addrass): TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS FOR COURT USE ONLY

(714) 432-1555 (714) 432-0555

ALSTON AND GIESER, LLP
4 HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE
SUITE 720

SANTA ANA, CA 92707

ATTORNEY FOR(Name):  FRED CARNIGHAN
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREETADDRESS: 46-200 OASIS ST.
MAILING ADDRESS:
Crvanoziwcope:  INDIO, CA 92201
BRANCHNAME: INDIC COURT

ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA

DECEDENT [ ] CONSERVATEE [ ] MINOR

INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL _ jRteeinmeD.
[__] Partial Nox L] Corrected ? Oale of Death of Decadent or of Appointment of
Final (] Reappraisal for Sale Guardian or Conservator:
| Suppiemental ) Property Tax Certificate 7/20/96
APPRAISALS
1. Total appraisal by representative, guardian, or conservator (Attachment 1): $ -0-
2. Total appraisal by referes (Attachment 2): $ 10,000.00

TOTAL: $ 10,000.00

DECLARATION OF REPRESENTATIVE, GUARDIAN, CONSERVATOR, OR SMALL ESTATE CLAIMANT
3. Attachments 1 and 2 together with all prior inventories filed contain a true statement of
al [ Ja portion of the estate that has come to my knowledge or possession, including particularly all money and all
just claims the estate has against me. | have truly, honestly, and impartially appraised to the best of my ability each item set forth in
Attachment 1.
4. [_] No probate referee is required [ by order of the court dated (specify):
Property tax certificate. | certify that the requirements of Revenue and Taxation Code section 480
a. [ are not applicable because the decedent owned no real property in California at the time of death.
b. have been satisfied by the filing of a change of ownership statement with the county recorder or assessor of each county
in California in which the decedent owned property at the time of death.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Octcber 2, 2002

FRED CARNIGHAN 4 \% Aeq p M@VL

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME: INCLUDE TITLE IF CORPORATE OFFICER) [ d {SIGNATURE) i '

STATEMENT ABOUT THE BOND
(Complete if required by local court rule)

6. [__] Bond is waived, or the sole fiduciary is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt government agency.
7. [__] Bond filed in the amount of: § [ sufficient [ insufficient
8. [_] Receipts for: § have been filed with the court for deposits In a blocked account at (specify

institution and location):

Date:

3

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME}) {SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)
(Continued on reverse)
Fi Approved by th
Judical Clnen of Ciiamia INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL ] Prabale Cods, §§ 2610-2616
DE-180, GC-040 [Rev. January 1, 1998] nns' B800-8980
Mandatory Use [1/

=,



7 : ' :
( (
"ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA CASE NUMBER

b

[ X ] DECEDENT [ ] CONSERVATEE [ ] MINOR

DECLARATION OF PROBATE REFEREE

9. | have truly, honestly, and impartially appralsed to the best of my ability each item set forth in Attachment 2.
10. A true account of my commission and expenses actually and necessarily incurred pursuant to my appointment is
Statutory commission: $ 75.
Expenses (specify): $ 35.00
TOTAL: $ 110.00

WILLIAM W, sCOTT
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and t. Lo o
Date: 8/26/02 R D T

PROBATE ReF

EREE

WILLIAM W. SCOTT 2
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF REFEREE)
- 2
INSTRUCTIONS

(See Probate Code sections 2610-2681 6, 8801, 8804, 8852, 8905, 8960, 8961, and 8963 for additional Instructions.)
1. See Probate Code section 8850 for items to be Included in the inventory.

2. If the minor or conservalee Is or has been during the guardianship or conservatorship confined in a state hospital
under the jurisdiction of the State Department of Mental Health or the State Department of Developmental Services,
mail a copy to the director of the appropriate department in Sacramento {Prob. Code, § 2611).

3. The representative, guardian, conservator, or small estate claimant shall list on Attachment 1 and appraise as of the
date of death of the decedent or date of appointment of the guardian or conservator at fair market value moneys,
currency, cash items, bank accounts and amounts on deposit with each financial institution {as defined in Probate
Code section 40), and the procesds of life and accident insurance policies and retirement plans payable upon death in
lump sum amounts to the estate, except items whose fair market value is, in the opinion of the representative, an
amount different from the ostensible value or specified amount.

4. The representative, guardian, conservator, or small estate claimant shall list in Attachment 2 all other assets of the
estate which shall be appraised by the referee.

S. If joint tenancy and other assets are listed for appraisal purposes only and not as part of the probate estate, they must
be separately listed on additional attachments and their value excluded from the total valuation of Attachments 1 and 2.

6. Each attachment should conform to the format approved by the Judicial Council (see Inventory and Appraisal Attach-
ment (form DE-161, GC-041) and Cal. Rules of Court, rule 201).

DE-160, GC-040 [Rev. January 1, 1998] INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL Page two

T e
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DE-161, GC-041

ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA CASE NUMBER:
INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL
ATTACHMENT NO: 2
(In decedents' estates, attachments must conform to Probate Page: 1 of 1 total pages.
(Add pages as required.)

Code section 8850(c) regarding community and Separate property.)
ltem No,

1.

Description
Unimproved real property located in Desert Hot
Springs, more particulary described as:

The West half of the Southwest quarter of the
Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of
Section 27, Township 2 South, Range 4 East, San
Bernardino Base and Meridian. Excepting
therefrom the Southerly 40 feet as conveyed to
the County of Riverside by deed recorded, July 8,
1349 in Book 1090, Page 511 of official records.

Said property is also known as Lot #32 of
Licensed Surveyor's Map on file in Book 15, Page
87 of Records of Survey of said kiverside County.

Excepting therefrom an undivided 9/10 of all oil,
gae and other hydrocarbon substances lying in or
under said property.

APN: 664-080-009

Appraised valug

$10,000.00

DE.

Judiclal Council of Califormia
-161, GC-041 [Rev. Janury 1, 1998]
Mandalory Use [1/172000)

Form Approved by Ihe

INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL ATTACHMENT

LT e

Sof@é

s
S

Probate Code. §§ 301,
2810-2813, 8800-8920,
10308



DECLARATION UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101

The undersigned Declarant, each for himself or herself and not for the others, hereby declares:

I am the successor in interest of  Fred Carnighan , who died in the City of Webster Groves
County of __ Saint Louis , State of Missouri, on June 22 , 2011

At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent’s
death certificate attached to this declaration.

X No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the
Decedent’s estate.
The decedent’s personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or
delivery to the Declarant of the property described in this declaration.

The current gross fair market value of the Decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000).

The property of Decedent which is to be paid, transterred or delivered to the Declarant under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 is: Approximately $844,267 23 in excess proceeds from tax sale of
Riverside County APN 664080009-9
X The Declarant is the successor of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the Decedent’s interest in the described property.
The Declarant is authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor or the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate)
with respect to the Decedent’s interest in the described property. The name(s) of the successor(s)
of the Decedent is/are:

No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.
The Declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the Declarant.

The Declarant declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true-apd correct. Executed this _|s% day of eril at q[g%jmp%me St howis ™o 63X

Rosemarie Cereghino
Name, Declarant

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Wisspor s ”\ : . : 2 ;
The State of Califernta; County of 6!%" 8013 . torw1‘u1‘}“bl}¢ foregoing affidavit or declaration was
subscribed and sworn to, before me, by W \m# R.williams - NAEyaented on this 16t day of Arril 2020 | at
937 WoonhkreE | Santhews Mo Gaiale = *

} i-;:‘s-_ﬁ.—.lr;‘_ ‘ .- 1)
WITEI? MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL | StLouis oo inty f Missouri {

Notary Public for the State of California Notary Seal




MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND

VS 300 MO 580-2211(1-10)

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER

124 - 11 305552

SENIOR SERVICES

1. DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME (Include AKA's ¢ any) (Firs!, Mddie, Last, Sullix)

2. SEX 2 1F FEMALE. LAST NAME PRIOR TO FIRST
MARRIAGE
MALE
6¢. UNDER 1 DAY 7. DATE OF BIRTH |Morth, Day, Year) 8. BIRTHPLACE (Crty anc Siate or Forespn Country)

4. ACTUAL OR PRESUMED
DATE OF DEATH (Wonch, Day, Year)

FRED CARNIGHAN JUNE 22, 2011
S SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER Ba AGE - Lasi £b. UNDER 1 YEAR
Bmemfem [ [ o | e MR ] cepruany o1, 1919 HAYDEN, ARIZONA

9. RESIDENGE [GOUNTRY) TSTATE. TERRITORY o7 PROVINGE) 96 COUNTY 2. CITY, TOWN OF LOCATION
UNITED STATES I MISSOURI SAINT LOUIS CRESTWOOD
0. GTAEET AND NUMBER e APARTHENT NO @, ZIF CODE T3 INSIDE CITY LWATS?
98¢ WOODBINE DRIVE 63126-112% R ves OnNe
70. WAS CECEDENT EVERIN US. T1. MARITAL STATUS AT THE TIVE GF DEATH 72, SUSVIVING SPOUSE S NAME (F Wile, V6 rame pror 15 4751 mamage |

AN ERTSES, O varmec [ Maried, but separated [ Widowed
& ves One 0 Dworced [0 Never Marned [J Unknown
T2 TATHERS NAME (sl Midda, Last, Guffa) 4. VOTHER § NAVE PRIOA T0 FIRST ARRIAGE (Fret, Urddle, Last, Sl
FRED CARNIGHAN ROSARIO CRTEGA
758, INFORMANT S NAME (Frst, Modi, Lar, Suin) V8b. RECATIONGHP 10 DEGEDENT 15¢ MAILING ADDRESS [Sveet and Numbsr, Gy, Stale. 2IF Codey

|

RAOSEMARIE CEREGHING DAUGHTER

$8% WCODBINE DRIVE, CRESTWOOD. MISSOURI 63126

occt nN

17, FAGILITY NAME 1 ol neteabon, Give sreet and rumber]
LUTHERAN CONVALESCENT HOME

208, METHOO OF DISPOSITICN

B euriad [0 Cremation [0 Donation  [J Entombment

[ Romoval from State ] Othor (Spocity)

205 DATE OF DISPOSITION
(Montn, Diay, Year)

JUNE 28, 2011 NATIONAL CE!

23. NAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FAGIUTY
GERBER CHAPEL ACTING AS SUCH
23 W LOCKWOOD AVE, WEBSTER GROVES, MISSOURI 63118 P KARL £ BEKE

26. ACTUAL OR PRESUMED TIME CF DEATH
04:39 PM

16, PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one: see instructions.)
ATH OCCURI SOMEWHERE CTHER THAN A HOSPITAL

O inpatient ] Emergency RoomOutpatient [ DOA | [ Hospics Facility B Nursing Home/Leong Term Care Fadlity [ Decedents Hame [ Othar (Speeity)

18. GITY GF TOWN, 5TATE AND Z1F GODE

WEBSTER GROVES, MISSOURI 63119

21 PLACE OF ISPOSITION [Nama of cametery, cremanry, ether piecs)

24 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE OR OTHER PERSON

18 GOUNTY OF DEATH
SAINT LOUIS
22 LOCATION {City or Town, Stale)

METERY JEFFERSON BARRACKS, MISSOURI

25 FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT
UICENSE NUMBER

2006010541

IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final

dsease o condition MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION

- &

27. WAS MEDICAL EXAMNERVCORONER CONTAGTED?
& Yes OnNo
CAUSE \TH (See Mstructions and examples In hancbook)

78 PART L Enter he chayn ol evenls — dasases, injures, or comphcabons - hal dreclly caused the death. DO NOT arter jemingl evenis such as Cardas &1Tes], respiatory errest, of vaningular
torlaton wihout showing the etology. DO NOT ABBREVIATE . Enler ony one cause on 3 Ine. Add addit onal inas i nacassary.

Approximate nierval
Onset to Death

MINUTES

resutting i death)

uendally ha condans, ¢

mhhlvhmwhw ATRIAL FIBRILLATION

b

Due 10 (o @5 a consequence of)

10 DAYS

el nitated the evenis resuling  c

ATHEROSCLEROTIC HEART DISEASE

Tuo to [of 85 & consequene of |

10 YEARS

In ceath) LAST.

d

Due o (o a3 a consequence of)

PART K. Enter that pigricart concitcns coniedaiog 1o daglh bt not resulfing in the underlying cause gven in PART |

3. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? [ Yes B o
30. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO GOMPLETE THE GAUSE OF DEATH?

[ Unknown it pregnant within the past year

0 ves O No
31, CID TOBAGCO USE CONTRIBUTE 10 DEATH? 32 IF FEMALE 33 MANNER OF DEATH
O Yes [ Not pregnant within past year & Natwral [ Homicige
Bne O Pregnam a1 time of death O Accigem O Pending investigation
O provatty O not pregnant, but pragnant within 42 days of death [ Suicde [ Coule not be delermned
O Unknown [ Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days 10 1 year before death

34 DATE OF INJURY (Month. Day, Yes:) {Soel Month] 35. TIME OF INJURY

36. PLACE OF INJURY (6.9 decedent's home, cansiuclion sko, festaurant: wooded areal

37. INJURY AT WORK?

B No, nat Spamsh/Hispanic/Latino
O Ves, Menican, Musican American,

O oth - 1211 grade; no diploma
(X High sonoal gracuate or GED comgieted

Oves Ono
38a LOCATICN OF INJURY - STATE 380 COUNTY 382 GITY OR TOWN 384, STREET AND NUMBER 38s 21P CODE
39. DESCAIBE HOW INFIRY OCCUARED. 40, IF TRANSPOMTATION AGCIDENT (SPEGIFY)

[ Driver/Operator [ Passenger () Pedestrian
[ Oter (Specty)
|47 CERTIFIER (CHECK CNLY ONE]
[ Coritying Physician — To the best af my knawdedge, death occumed at the fime, dale, and place, and due 16 the cause(s) and manner staled,
[ Medical Examiner/Corcner — On the basis of examination, ancvor investigation, in my opeion, death occumred at the bime, date, and place, and due 10 the cause(s) and manner stated.
SIGNATURE [ DAVID A ABEOTT
42 NAME. ADDRESS, AND 21 CODE OF PEFSON COMPLE 11NG GALISE OF DEATH (11em 28] A TNLE OF CERTIFIER
DAVID A ABBOTT
1035 BELLEVUE AVENUE SUITE 110, ST LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI 63117 MD
44 GERTIFIER MO UIGENSE NUMIBER 45 CERTIFIER NPT NOWBER 46, QATE GEATIFIED (Monih, Day. Yoar]
D00DRD1GO1 1568448850 JULY 01, 2011
47 FEGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE 4E FOR AEGISTRAR ONLY - DATE FILED (Mont, Dey. Year)
IVRA J. CROSS SEPTEMBER 12, 2011
43, CECEDENT S EDUGATION 50 CEGEDENT OF FISPANIC GRIGIN? 57, OECEDENT SRACE
(Gheck the box Ihat bes! descnbas e highes? degres of leve! of schonl (Check fhe bor thal bes! descres whathes the {Check oma or mare Faces o ndicate whal e docadent considered hmsel! of hersol fo be |
complaiad af fme of dash ) decranl (s SpanistHspanciaine. Check e No° | B wiite O Otrer Asian
O &h grade or less ot i dcackent ot SpanshHispanicLating | [ Biack or Atrican American (Speaty)

O Native Hawaiian
[ Guamanian or Chamorre

[ American Indian o Alaska Natve
MName of the envollon panogal 1ihe)

[ Some college credt, but no degree Ghicano O samoan
[ Assaciale degree (e, AA, AS) [ Yes, Pueno Rican O asian ladian O other Pagiic Islander
[ Bachelors degree (e.g., BA, AB, BS) [ Yes. Cuban [ Ghinese (Specty)
[ Masters degree (.., MA, MS, MEng, MEd, MSW, MBA) [ Yes. other SpanishHisganicALating [ Filipina 0O otner
[ Doctorate (e.g., PRO, EdD) or pratessional (Specty) O sapanese (Specty)
degree (0.9., MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JDj O Korean O Unknown
[ vietnamese
3 oecme};: ’s USUAL CCUPATICN [INOICATE TYPE OF WOAK DONE DURING MOST OF WORWNG LFE. DONGTUSE | 53 KIND OF BUSINESSANDISTAY
UPHOLSTERER FURNITURE RESTORATION
THIS IS A CERTIFIED COPY OF AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
(D0 nat nocop! # rerocCed, O I Seal impression cannol be fel )
THE TION OF THIS 1S PROMIBITED BY LAW (sac. 193.245, 183,255, & 193.315, RSMo 2004.)
STATE OF MSSOUR!

ciTv of serrenson }
Vital Records of the Missour! Depariment of Health and

bl 162020
MO 580-1221 (5-19)

InlnVc!mmwlhmmnmdlhum&lamhlhap-mn—-dm-llmmInmmamnmoelmnumd
Senlor Services. Witness my hand ns State Registrar of Vital Recards and the Seal of the Migsouri Department of Health and Sanior Sarvices this date of

State Hogistrar VS-804D



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) RECE{ ‘u*":ﬁ"f}
To:  Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2{}23;5[!@ 12 - !
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds -jﬁﬁf"’i"ﬁmfﬂ{- ) ,_" I 3l
TC 214 Item 709 Assessment No.: 664080009-9 LSS H“VL

Assessee: CARNIGHAN, FRED

Situs:

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019
Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I’'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$44.267.23 +/- from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the [_] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. _664080009-9 ; recorded on _8/13/2019 . A copy of this document is attached hereto
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
(Su. &t celed _

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this [5"' day of ((’Mn) 208, at /05/45\—'5-‘ (»4’{ 4 b‘(‘

County, State
\\}‘ ) Cl
Signature ofClaM Siggure of Xant
ee Attached

Michae! Haney, VP of Heirfinders Research Associates
Print Name Print Name

5042 Wilshire Blvd #622

Street Address Street Address
Los Angeles. CA 90036

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
323-937-3033

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to
Heirfinders Research Associates LLC my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number 664080009-9 sold at public auction on _5/30/2019-6/4/2019 |
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $_14 755 74+/- _ and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware
relating to the value of this right | am assigning.

jﬁ"}_cz /] %‘hkwdfﬂ'& Patricia Kozemski
(Slgnature of Party f)f In)(qu’ét/As&gnor) (Name Printed)
8704 Charming Knoll Court
(Address)
Lo
STATE OF m )ss. Tampa. FI.33635
COUNTY OF - (City/State/Zip)

813-765-9142
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On Ma"’d“— 12 202% , before me, ) n- | --adu,md“n_/ , personally
appeared__ YedMricia 3 Kozemled . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JW W) iy TINA M BAYMONT

\ : ] ™ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF é-‘?ﬂ%“a ea for official seal)
' COMMISSION # GG 26765

(Signature of Notary)

My Commission Expires December 22, 2022

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that | have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON
HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

Noetll Michael Haney

(Signature of Assignee) . {(Name Printed)

5042 Wilshire Blvd Ste 622

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF \ Los Angeles, CA 90036

(City/State/Zip)

On - , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Michae! Haney , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) islare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and-that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instru
See Attached

(This area for official seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

County of _| og Angeles )

On__ July 21, 2020 before me, Luz M_Catalan Natary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Michael Haney

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose namelN) is/ere-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/streftfey executed the same in
his/hesdiel authorized capacity(™g). and that by his/kestheir signaturefs) on the instrument the
person(y), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(w acted, executed the instrument.

I'certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

LUZ M, CATALAN

\

WITNESS my hand and official seal. FEED
P ) Notary Public - California L
A Los Angeles County £
g i‘i{‘ﬁ Commission # 2263618
B My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2022

Signature W (Seal)

Description of Attached document:
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

Document Date: July 21, 2020
ASSESSMENT NUMBER: 664080009-9
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T e
. 12/89/2602 88 655
B = 2 of 11 DE-305
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, stai. _ar number, and oddress); TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS - FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
(4 rocording retum to): (714) 432-1555 (714) 432-0555
Q

"THOMAS M.GIESER, ESQ.
ALSON AND GIESER, LLP
4 HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 750
SANTA ANA, CA 82707

ATTORNEY FOR (Namey FRED CARNIGHAN

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

STREET ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis st,

MAILING ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE: Indio, CA 92201
BRANCH NAME: Indio Court

MATTER OF (Name): LILLTIAN C. CORELLA

DECEDENT
AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE N P“: [7 (p 5
($20,000 or Less) 3, '
- FOR COURT USE ONLY
1. Decedent {nrame); LILLIAN C. CORELLA
vied on (dafe): JULY 20, 1996
2. Decedent died at (city, state); KIRKWOOD, ST. LOUIS SE;RK}Q L E @
3. Atleast six months have elapsed since the date of death of decedent as shown in COUN%%@;?JE%;%?R -
the certified copy of decedent's death certificate attached to this affidavit, (Aftach a
certified copy of decedent’s death certificate.) UCT 2 3 ZHUZ
4. a. (] Decedent was domicilad in this county at the time of death.
b. (X ] Decedent was not domiciled In California at the time of death. Decedent
died owning real property In this county. M. SELBERT
5. a. The following Is a legal description of decedent's real property claimed by the
declarants (copy description from deed or other legal Instrument);

described in an attachment labsled Attachment 5a,

b. Decedent's interest in this real propenty is as follows (specify):
PROPERTY OWNER

6. Each declarant is a succassor of decedent (as defined in Probate Code section 13006) and a successor to decedent's interest in the
real property described in item Sa, and no other person has a Superior right, because each declarant is
a. &] {will) a beneficlary who succeaded to the property under decedent's will. (Attach a copy of the will.)
b. (no will) a person who succeeded to the property under Probate Code sections 6401 and 6402,
7. Names and addresses of each guardian or conservator of decedent's estate at date of death
[X ] none [ Jareas follows* (specify):

8. The gross value of all real property In decedent's estate 8. An Inventory and Appraisal of decedent's real property in
in California as shown by the inventory and Appraisal, California is attached. The Inventory and Appraisal was mads
excluding the real property described in Probate Code sec- by a probate referee appointed for the county in which the prop-
tion 13050 (joint tenancy, property passing to decedent's erty is located. (You may use Judicial Council form DE-160.)

Spouss, elc.), does not exceed $20,000.
10. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California

for administration of decedent's estate.
* You must have a copy of this affidavil with attachments personally served or malled o each person named in item 7.
(Continued on reverse)

FWG‘“’W" by the AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE Probate Cade. § 13200
o’s‘%‘?m. ufﬁm: (Probate) Solutions
Mandalory Use [1/1/2000] td Plus




. { {
| MATTER OF (Neme): LILLIAN C. CORELLA

CASE NUMBER:

DECEDENT

11. Funeral expenses, expenses of last illness, and all known unsecured dabts of the decedent have been paid. [NOTE: You may be-
personally liable for decedent’s unsecured debts up to the fair market value of the real property and any income you receive from i, ]

| declare under penalty of perjury under the faws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: AUGUST 13, 2002 (0 '

FRED CARNIGHAN 5 2 ne e Y et  phni lun,

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) {SIGRATURE OFIGECLARANT)

L 4

(TYPEOR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

B p

' (TYPE oé PF;.INT.NAiﬁl' ' [SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS (NOTE: No notary acknowledgment may be affixed as a rider (small strip) to this page. If addi-
tional notary acknowledgments are required, they must be attached as 8-1/2- by 11-inch pages.)

MISSOURI
STATE OF GMSF@RM#: COUNTY OF (specify): ST. LOUIS

On (date): August 13, 2002 , before me (name and titls): Patrick R. Gunn, Notary Public,
personally appeared (name): FRED CARNIGHAN

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with-

in instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she exacuted the instrument in his or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESSﬁ@\d official ggal. (NDTARY S
~ &

IGNA OF NOT, PUBLIC)

Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St Louis County
My Commission Expires: Dec. 11, 2005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF (specify):

On (date): , before me (name and titie):
personally appeared (names):

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence) to be the person whose names are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the instrument in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures
on the instrument the persons, or the entity or entities upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(NOTARY SEAL)

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC)

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE
| certify that the foregoing, including any attached notary acknowledgments and any attached
legal description of the property (but excluding other attachments), is a true and correct copy of
the original affidavit on file in my office. {Certified copies of this affidavit do not include the (1)

death certificate, (2) will, or (3) inventory and appmfs,il. obgfefCode sgction 13202.)
Date: /0 / Qa ’ 03 Clerk, by { , Deputy

AFFIDAVIT RE REAL PROPERTY OF SMALL VALUE Page two
(Probate)

A0 A O

DE-305 [Rev. Janualy o100

2882735351

12/89/26082 88 88
3 of 11




This must be in red to
“CERTIFIED COPY"

Ech documant 1o which this certificate is attached
Is centified 1o be a full, trye and correct copy of the
original on fils and of record in my office.

Superior Count of California
County of Riversi ]
José Octayi

Carﬁﬁca:aorfmusfﬁn rediobea
"CERTIFIED COpY*

2082-735351

LT e



TYPEIPRINY
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ON OTHER 510¢
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|

INSTRUCTIONS
B OTHEN MIDK
AND MANDEOOK,

MEGISTAATION DISTRICT NO

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CERTIFICATE OF DEAT(

REGISTRAR'S NUMBER

STATE FILE NUMBER

| OECEDENT S NAME (Fapr Maaie tasl)
Lillian

1AL SECURITY NO

Corel

52 AQGE - Last 30.UNDEA | YEAR

.§TCN'M‘ VONTHE Cary

7 86X

la

Female

124- 36 305448

3.DATE OF DEAYw /asonm, Dey, vaur)

] July 20, 1996

§ DATE OF BIRTH (Monmh, Day.

Feb. 1, 1915

Yeer)

7 BIATHPLACE 1City and Siate or Foregn Country)

Hayden, Arizona

® WA DECZDENT EVER

w
U S AAMED FORCES? I—

90.PLACE OF DEATH icheack oniy one, see insiruciions on olher 2ice)
Ghnpsient 0 ER/Outpaent Oooa ’ OTHE

R: DNunm. Home Dﬂnmmo

D other (specity)

Oves @ro DOum [”o”"‘"'
P® FACRITY RAKIE T nol maticwon e 3est 3ms morsar

* CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT

|

] J #¢ COUNTY OF DEATH

3 St. Joseph Hospital Kirkwood St. Louis
é 10 MARITAL ATATUS - Marimed, Nerav | 01 URVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME 13a TS USuUAL OCCUPATION (Give kg of 126 KIND OF BUSINESS O INDUBTRY
= &M‘Vl-u.oo-umnmw 1 whle, grow 1l maicwn name) work Sens Surng most of work iy, Do met
i Widowed *he s Homemaker "“""1 Own Home
§ 1% RESIDENCE - STATE ’ 138 COUNTY 136 CITY. TOWN, OR LOCATION 134217 CODE
i Missour{ St. Louis Brentwood 63144
5| "% STAteT AND NUNBER 131INSIDE CITY LTS [ 139, YEARS AT PRESERT ADORESS
g 8727 Manchester Bves Ono| O Under 5 059 01019 HFoper more
16.WAS DECEOENT OF MISPANIC ORIGIN 18 RACE « Amenean indun, Black, Whvie, aic
1500C:ly No 0F Y3 - 1l oy, spwerty Cuten, Maxicen, Pusro Aucen, i) Sowcity) ,d::f:‘::ﬂ"f::‘m‘
Ore  Oves_soecry White | o
17 FATHER'S NAUG 1Fwat. Mo, Lasl) 18 MOTHERS N‘u‘l’ﬂt Mudiciie, Maisen Sumeme) v
Fred Carnighan , Rose Ortega
19 INFORAMANT S NAME (T yoa/Pring e MARLING ADDRESS (Seer 20 Nt o Riwal Acule Numdee, Ciiy o Town, Lte, 2ip Code)
Mr. Fred Carnighan 8727 Manchester Rd. Brentwood, Mo 63144
0 g::;:y., cnw’\rlon m"o;:: tg‘ :n:.o,’mm ¢ ;::c: ::] DISPOSITION (Name of cametery. cromarary, o 200.LOGATION - City o Town Siame
Burial July 24, 1996 National Cemetery Jefferson Barracks, Mo
. :t:g:: oF vmmuw'c; LIGENSEE OR 1220 NAME AND ADDRESS OF FAGILITY 23 W. Lockwood n :mmmM ”I\;::kwlm
> / % . ___Gezbez_CbaQel Webster Groves, MO 63119 1360
2. PART | Enter ing ST iUy, ov COMPlICELONS 1M1 Caused Ine Seain Do nat enter ing mogs of Gying. Bueh 23 tadiac or 1IN0y BITRSL, SNOCA, Of hpary laivry L ACOIOxImSIS Interval Betwsan
List only one cavie on ssch kne A ‘o Ouarn
wssecwe & Ncors 0o B A p/pe IPEpAcT DAY,
:‘:’:ﬂ::‘;" DUE O (0A A5 A CONSEQUENCE O . » 2
ey e_%pjﬂoitt,cN ne  _HeEanr DIse pfy L UpKpo wp)
Secveniary tni OUE 10 (Oh A¥'A ConsEGUENCE O7) ;
ong, il any. '
1830ing 16 Immedan '
covar Enspr 1
wmn:mAﬁ\zE DUE TO (OR AS A € OF) :
vents 1
N denth) LAST a |

PART 1 Mn.ﬁﬂe:\;ﬂlhplg’in:’_‘lc:- Pﬁ ',J

o4 Bk v FeaLIlng m (ng URSeHInng cause grven in Par |

24 IF DECEASED waAS

FEMALE 1045, WAS i

PO DAYSY

O ves BN/o Ounk.

272 DATE OF WyURY
{MomA, Day, Year)

270 TIME OF
INJURY

26 MANNER OF OEATH e

-
D Accioeni

Coutd noi ba
Dsveee O Deiermmed

Panding
Investigaiion

271 PLACE OF INVURY - As home,
Building, S (apecity)

laren, yrrop

O ves Owe DUM

WAS INJURY ALCONOL. | 27¢ INJURY AT wORK>
RELATED? thor demmioy o
ot

. 1O ves Ono O une.

PREONANT I THE LAST

770 DESCAIBE HOW INJURY OCCURAED

258 WAS AN AUTOPSY
PERFORME D7

250 WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS
AVAILABLE PRIOA TO
COMPLETION OF CausE OF
DEATMY

No

-

Iaciony. ofkce

279 LOCATION 1Sii04 ang Numder or Ruen! Route Number, City o Fown, Stace)

O Homicwe
e (Speciy)

Désmrvmn PHYSICIAN
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ATTACHMENT 5A
DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY

Unimproved real property located in Desert Hot Springs, more particularly described as:

The West half of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter
of Section 27, Township 2 South, Range 4 East, San Bernardino Base and Meridian. Excepting
therefrom the Southerly 40 feet as conveyed to the County of Riverside by Deed recorded July 8,
1949 in Book 1090, Page 511 of official records.

Said property is also known as Lot #32 of Licensed Surveyor's Map on file in Book 15,

Page 87 of Records of Survey of said Riverside County. g

Excepting therefrom an undivided 9/10 of all oil, gas and other hydro-carbon substances
lying in or under said property.

J003720\00 NATTACHMENT 5A.DOC s
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July 10, 1976

To Whom It May Concemn:

In the event of the death of the undersigned, it is mutally agreed by the under-
signed: Ray J. Corella and Lillian Corella that the following requests be executed:

I. Any and all monies due us from Life Insurance Policies (Carried at Doanes) be
payable to Fred Camighan of 419 Oak St., Webster Groves, Missouri.

II. Any and all money on deposit at our Banks be paid to Fred1’Camighan.

HI. Property located at Desert Hot Springs California, and recorded in Riverside County,
California is hereby willed to Fred Camighan of 419 Qak St., Webster Groves, Missouri -
(Residence) 8837 Manchester Rd,, Brentwood, MO (Business).

Signed: Ray J. Corella 7-10-76
Signed: Lillian C. Corella 7/10/76

28pe-735351
'm llu |||l 12/09/2862 88 68A
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( DE-160, GC-040

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, s..... bar number, and addrass) TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS - FOR COURT USE ONLY
) : {(714) 432-1555 (714) 432-0555

ALSTON AND GIESER, LLP
4 HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE
SUITE 720

SANTA ANA, CA 92707

ATTORNEY FOR (Neme):  FRED CARNIGHAN
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREETACDRESS: 46-200 OASIS ST.
MAILING ADDRESS:
crvanpzipcooe:  INDIO, CA 92201
BRANCHNAME: INDIO COURT

ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA

DECEDENT [ ] CONSERVATEE [ | MINOR

INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL i
| Partial No= [__] Corrected ’ Date of Death of Decadent or of Appointment of
(X Final [__] Reappraisal for Sale Guardian or Conservator:
] Supplemental j Property Tax Certificate 7/20/96
APPRAISALS
1. Total appraisal by representative, guardian, or conservator (Attachment 1): $ -0-
2. Total appraisal by referee (Attachment 2):

$ 10,000.00
TOTAL: § 10,000.00

DECLARATION OF REPRESENTATIVE, GUARDIAN, CONSERVATOR, OR SMALL ESTATE CLAIMANT
3. Attachments 1 and 2 together with all prior inventories filed contain a true statement of
[(X] al T Ja portion of the estate that has come to my knowledge or possession, including particularly all money and all
just claims the estate has against me. | have truly, honestly, and impartially appraised to the best of my abillity each item set forth in
Attachment 1.
4. [ ] No probate referee is required ] by order of the court dated (specify):
5. Property tax certificate. | certify that the requirements of Revenue and Taxation Code section 480
a. [_J are not applicable because the decedent owned no real property in California at the time of death.
b. have been satisfied by the filing of a change of ownership statement with the county recorder or assessor of each county
in California in which the decedent owned property at the time of death.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: October 2, 2002

FRED CARNIGHAN ’ \% M pW@/VL

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME; INCLUDE TITLE IF CORPORATE OFFICER) 23 “{SIGNATURE) O
STATEMENT ABOUT THE BOND
(Complate if required by local court rule}
6. (] Bond is waived, or the sole fiduciary is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt government agency.
7. [__] Bond filed in the amount of: § [ sufficient [ insufficient
8. [_] Receipts for: § have been filed with the court for deposits in a blocked account at {specify

institution and location):

Date:

4

12/89/26882 68 BEAR
8 of 11

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)
(Continued on reverse)
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‘ESTATE OF (Nams): LILLIAN C. CORELLA CASE NUMBER

(X ] DECEDENT [~ CONSERVATEE 7] MinoR

DECLARATION OF PROBATE REFEREE

9. | have truly, honestly, and impartially appralsed to the best of my ability each item set forth in Attachment 2.
10. A true account of my commission and expenses actually and necessarily incurred pursuant to my appointment is
Statutory commission: $ .00
Expenses (specify): $ 35.00
TOTAL: $ 110.00

WILLIAM W. sCOTT

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and t P . .
Date: 8/26/02 Pl 5% .
WILLIAM W. SCOTT w /A PROBATE REFEREE
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF REFEREE)
- k3
INSTRUCTIONS

(See Probate Code sections 261 0-26186, 8801, 8804, 8852, 8905, 8960, 8961, and 8963 for additional instructions.)

-

- See Probate Code section 8850 for items to be included in the inventory.

2. If the minor or conservates is or has been during the guardianship or conservatorship confined in a state hospital
under the jurisdiction of the State Department of Mental Health or the State Department of Developmental Services,
mail a copy to the director of the appropriate department in Sacramento (Prob. Code, § 2611).

Code section 40), and the proceeds of life and accident insurance policies and retirement plans payable upon death in
lump sum amounts to the estate, except items whose fair market value is, in the opinion of the representative, an
amount different from the ostensible value or specified amount.

4. The representative, guardian, conservator, or small estate claimant shall list in Attachment 2 all other assets of the
estate which shall be appraised by the referee.

5. If joint tenancy and other assets are listed for appraisal purposes only and not as part of the probate estate, thay must
be separately listed on additional attachments and their value excluded from the total valuation of Attachments 1 and 2.

6. Each attachment should cenform to the format approved by the Judicial Council (see Inventory and Appraisal Attach-
ment (form DE-161, GC-041) and Cal. Rules of Court, rule 201).

DE-160, GC-040 [Rev. January 1, 1998] INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL Page two

T ey

12/89/2882 68 : 88A
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DE-161, GC-041

ESTATE OF (Name): LILLIAN C. CORELLA CASE NUMBER ]
INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL
ATTACHMENT NO: 2
(In decedents' estates, attachments must conform to Probate Page: 1 o 1 ____ total pages.
Code section 8850(c) regarding community and separate property.) (Add pages as required. )
ltem No, DRescription Appraised valug

1.

Unimproved real pProperty located in Desert Hot
Springs, more particulary described as:

The West half of the Southwest quarter of the $10,000.00
Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of

Section 27, Township 2 South, Range 4 East, San

Bernardino Base and Meridian. Excepting

therefrom the Southerly 40 feet as conveyed to

the County of Riverside by deed recorded, July 8,

1949 in Book 1090, Page 511 of official records.

Said property is also known as Lot #32 of
Licensed Surveyor's Map on file in Book 15, Page
87 of Records of Survey of said kiverside County.

Excepting therefrom an undivided 9/10 of all oil,
gas and other hydrocarbon substances lying in or
under said property.

APN: 664-080-009

Form Approved by the

Judicial Council of California

DE-161, GC-041 (Rav.

TEET I -z <<%
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DECLARATION UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101

The undersigned Declarant, each for himself or herself and not for the others, hereby declares:

I am the successor in interest of __ Fred Carnighan , who died in the City of Webster Groves
County of __Saint Louis , State of Missouri, on June 22, 2011 .

At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent’s
death certificate attached to this declaration.

X No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the
Decedent’s estate.
The decedent’s personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or
delivery to the Declarant of the property described in this declaration.

The current gross fair market value of the Decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000).

The property of Decedent which is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the Declarant under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 is: Approximately $$44,267.23 in excess proceeds from tax sale of
Riverside County APN 664080009-9

X The Declarant is the successor of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the Decedent’s interest in the described property.
The Declarant is authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor or the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate)
with respect to the Decedent’s interest in the described property. The name(s) of the successor(s)
of the Decedent is/are:

No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.
The Declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the Declarant.

The Declarant declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoingis  __
ne—e%d correct. Executed this 12%day of AMaru 20203t € TOY QlnarmmEknoh . T aampa T

| Patricia Kozemski
Name, Declarant

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Syr Froepa
The State of Getifornta, County of ‘&ﬂ W 5(90rouL\ h__, to-wit: The foregoing affidavit or declaration wg
subscribed and sworn to, before me, by’?ﬂ«, P . Executed on this lz‘."day of vaokz

§104 Charmng bnolt Lk Tampe e (o2 em sk

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

. T

Notary Public for the State of California Notary Seal

PRSI TINAM BAYMONT

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA
@' COMMISSION # GG 267657
My Commission Expires December 22, 2022
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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES ETATEINLE NIMEER

DT PR CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 124 - 11 305552
1. DECEDENT'SLEGAL NANE (inchude AKA's d any} (Frst, Mddie, Last. Sutlix) 2. SEX 3. IF FEMALE, LAST NAME PRIOR TO FIRST 4. ACTUAL OR PRESUMED
MARRIAGE DATE OF DEATH (Montn, Day. Year)
FRED GARNIGHAN MALE JUNE 22, 2011
CRNCIAT SRV N VBER 3. AGE - Last B0 UNDZR 1 YEAR | E¢. UNDER 1 CAY 7. DATE OF BIRTH (Morith, Day, Year) 8. BIRTHPLAGE (Crty and State or Foresgn Country)
i & YIS | FEBRUARY 01, 1919 HAYDEN, ARIZONA

e s i warn s s BY) (STATE, TERRITORY or PROVINCE) % COUNTY 8c CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION
UNITED STATES I MISSOURI SAINT LOUIS CRESTWOOD
4d. STREET AND NUMBER Te APARTMENT NO. @. 2P CO0E 99 INSIDE CITY UMITS?
889 WOODBINE DRIVE 63126-1125 & ves One
10. WAS DECEDENT EVERIN LS. 11, MARITAL STATUS AT THE TIME OF DEATH 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE S NAVE (It wia, give nama pnor 1o 108! marrage.

SRMEDRORCEES O Marries [ Married, bul separates B0 Widowed
B ves One [ Divorced [ Never Married O Urkaown
13 FATVLITS NAVIE [Firs), Midde, Lash, SUMx) 14, MOTHER'S NAME PRIGR TO FIRST IAGE (First, Miccla, Last, Suflic)
FRED CARNIGHAN ROSARIO ORTEGA

{755 INFORNANT'S NAVE (Fuist, Madie, Las!_ Sutii| 15b. AELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT 15¢, MAILING ADORESS [Strwe; anc Number. City, Siate. 2P Codu)
ROSEMARIE CEREGHINO DAUGHTER 985 WOODBINE DRIVE, CRESTWOOD, MISSOURI 63126
16. PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one: see instructions.)
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL F occt 0 SOMEWHERE OTHER THAN A HOSPITAL
O tnpatient  [J Emergency RosmOutpatient  [J DOA | [J Hospice Facility [ Nursing Home/Long Term Care Fackty [ Decedents Home [ Other (Specify)
1T, FAGILITY NAVE (¥ not inshigtion, gve siree! and rumben) TR CITY OF TOWN, STATE ANC 21P CODE 19. COUNTY GF DEATH
LUTHERAN CONVALESCENT HOME WEBSTER GROVES, MISSOURI 63119 SAINT LOUIS
20a. METHOO OF DASPOSITION 20b. DATE OF DISPOSITION | 21. LACE OF DISPOSITION iName of comalery, crematory, other piace) | 22. LOCATION [City or Town, State)
Momih, Oay, Year)

Burial Cremat: Donatio: Entombment
B o = O v Heo JUNE 28, 2011 NATIONAL CEMETERY JEFFERSON BARRACKS, MISSOURI
[ Removal from State  [J Caher (Specty)
23 NANE AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY 24. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE OR CTHER PERSON 25, FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT
GERBER CHAPEL ACTING AS 5.CH UCENSE NUMBER
23 W LOCKWOOD AVE, WEBSTER GRCVES, MISSOURI 63119 P KARLE BEKE OB0I0EAT
25. ACTUAL OF FRESUMED TINE OF DEATH 27.WAS MEDIGAL EXAMNER/CORONER CONTACTED”
04:39 PM B ves One

CAUSE OF DEATH (Ses instructions and exampies in handbook)
24 PART L Encer 1o chiun o grels - 01503508, 10{unes, of complcaions — ha drectly ceused the death. DO NOT enfer lemminal evenls such a5 CATOIAC &r7es!, fespyrslory airest, or vertncular Agproximate mieval
Soritanon without shoing ihe eficlogy. DO NOT ABBREVIATE. Enter only emn chuss on a ine. Add additicnal lnes ¢ necessary Crasal 1o Death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final
d3605¢ o CONGMIon - & _MYOGCARDIAL INFARCTION MINUTES
tesuling in dealh) Ous 10 for as & corsaquan e af).
S o #d b _ATRIAL FIBRILLATION 10 DAYS
o hine a. Enter the UNDERLY- Duse 16 {of as & corsequence of)
ING CAUSE (dsease or inury
:mm evenisresultng < ATMEROSCLERQTIC HEART DISEASE 10 YEARS
| B Due to {or as @ conseauence of)

d

PART Il. Erter cthor gignfigant sendicns contiibying 10 duath bt nt fesuling in the uncertyng cause gvan n PART | 29, WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? [ Yes & No
mmm
O ves OnNe
31.DID TOBAGCO USE GONTRIBUTE 10 DEATH? 32 1F FEWALE 33, MANNER OF DEATH
O ves [ Not pregnant within past yesr [ Natural O Homicide
& No [ Pregnant al time of death O Acciden [ Pending invessgation
[ rrobabey [ Not pregnant, but pregnant within 42 days of death L Svigde [ Could not be determined
O Unknown [J Not pregnani, but pregnant 43 days 1o 1 year before death
J Unknown if pregnant within the past year
34 DATE OF INJURY (Month_ Day, Yean) (5008 Month) 35 TIME OF INJUAY 36. PLACE OF INJURY (3.0 G0cedent s home, caneituchion ste. festacrant wooded area) 37. INJUAY AT WORK?
] Yes DOne
383, LOCATION OF INAURY - STATE 380, COUNTY 282 CITY OR TOWK 38d. STREET AND NUMBER l 8e. 2IP CODE
39 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 40, IF TAANSPORTATION AGGIDENT [SPECIT Y]
O orverOperster [ Passenger [ Pedestrian
0 Otner (Spectty)
|47, CERTIFIER [CRECR ONLY ONE)

B Centtying Physician = To the best of my knowledge, death ocourred af the time, date, and place, and due 1o the cavse(s) and manner stated.
[ Medical Examiner/Garoner - On the basis of examinatian, and/or mvestgation, in my opinion, death occurred at the lime, date, and place, and duo 1o the cause(s) and manner stated,

SIGNATURE p DAVID A ABEOTT

42 NANIE, ACORESS, ANG ZIF COGE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF GEATH 1o 28] 43, 7T17LE OF CEATWIER
DAVID A ABBOTT
1035 BELLEVUE AVENUE SUITE 110, ST LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOUR 63117 MD
[42 CERTWIER MO LICENSE NUWBER 35, CERTIFIER NPl NUMBER 45, DATE CERTHIED Mdonth, Day, Yaar)
000CR01GOY 1568448850 JULY 01, 2011
47, REGIS TRAR S SIGNATURE 45 FOR REGISTRAR ONLY -~ DATE FILED Migrih, Cay, Yowr)
IVRA J. CROSS SEPTEMBER 12, 2011
45, DEGEDENT 5 EDUCATION S0 DECEDENT OF HISPANIC CRIGRD 51 DEGEDENTS RAGE
(Chveck th box ftael besst describes (he highes| degrow or levid of school Check Me box thai bast descrbas whathar the {Crexh one of more taces lo ! the docaderd n o hevsel to 0w )
comptent af Tenw of death | decedent s Spanishispaniiaino Gheck he wo” | B3 White [ Other Asian
[0 &th grade or less bax ¥ dcad! & nof SpanisiviispanizLanno | [ Black or Atrican American (Spealy)
O &th - 121h grade; no diploma & No, not SpanishHispaniciLating 3 American Indian or Alaska Native O Native Hawsiian
[ High school graduate or GED compieted 3 Ves, Moxlcan, Mexican American, Name ot tre enendent ornaipal i) [ Guamanian or Chamarro
[ 5ome college credt. but no degree Chicano O samsan
[ Associate degree (e.g., AA, AS) O Yes, Puerto Rican O asian ingian 3 Ciner Pacific Islander
[ Bachelor's dagree (e.9.. BA. AB, BS) [J Yes. Guban [ Chinese (Specify)
[ Master's degrae {e.0., MA, MS, MEng, MEd. MSW, MEA) [ Yes. ather SpanishHispanic/Lating O Filipino 0 other
[ Doctorate (e.g.. PhD, EcD) or ceotessional (Specity) [ sapanese (Specity)
degree (e.g., MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD) [J Korean O unknown
[ viemamese
52 DECEDENT'S USJAL TECEDENTS USJAL GCCUPATION (INDIGATE TYPE GF WORK DONE GURING MGST OF WORKING LIFE DO NOT USE 3 KIND OF BUSINESSINCLUSTRY
GBHOLSTERER FURNITURE RESTORATION

THIS IS A CERTIFIED COPY OF AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
{Do not accep! of reproduced, o If sea! improssion canno) be fall )

THE OF THIS s BY LAW (soc. 193.245, 193.255, & 193.315, RSMo 2004.)
STATE OF MISSOURI } ss
CITY OF JEFFERSON IHEREBVCER"FVMthhumewlmuﬁondlhwnmolulmw named thorein as it now appears in the parmanent records of the Bureau of

Vital Records of the Missourl Department of Health and Senlor Services. Witness my hand as State Reglstrar of Vits! Records and the Seal of the Missour Department of Health and Senlor Services this date of

AN 162000 Hocesth f fins
MO 580-1241 (6-13} State Hegstrar VS-804D




